

Attachment 3

Amendment 01
Request for Quotation
IRP II-PROG-BPA-2023-001 (Furniture)

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1: Carpet, moquette, zebra and fabric curtains, roll of how many meters?

Answer 2: We expect the bidders to offer the price from 1 to 25 m2, from 26 to 50 meters and 51+ meters. As described in the RFQ, Section 3, the specification table.

Question 2: Can the international firms participate in this tender?

Answer: The bidders competing in this tender are expected to be registered locally.

Question 3: Since this will be a one-year agreement, should the winning company supply the same model for the item they include to their proposal, considering that some items may not be available during the whole year, or is it possible to supply new models in every purchase order?

Answer 3: We expect bidders to adhere to the specifications they submit at the proposal stage, during the year if a certain item is not available in the market, at that time, negotiation may occur, and a replacement item with the same/or higher specifications may be accepted.

Question 4: Dimensions for some items are standard, should the bidders supply the items based on the RFQ required dimensions or based on standard?

Answer 4: Bidders expected must supply items to either meet or exceed the minimum RFQ requirements.

Question 5: Item No. 26, waiting area chair (3 seats), iron and stainless steel or both?

Answer 5: As per the RFQ line No. 26, waiting Area Chair (3 seats), stainless steel and PVC. Seat height (61 cm).

Question 6: Item No. 86, wall watch size 15 cm, is it diameter or Radius?

Answer 6: As per RFQ line No. 86, all watch standard size 15 cm.